

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Concrete Removal and Grading, Twin Lakes Diversion Ditch, Spink County, GFP Project No. TwSp22Wa

Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Date: January 19, 2023, 3:45 PM CT

Bids Received:				B & B Contracting		Dahme Construction		Jeff Argo Excavating		Kenzy Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,322.34	\$13,322.34	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$23,256.00	\$23,256.00
1.01	Concrete Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,748.29	\$40,748.29	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1.02	Low-Level Out Removal/Disposal	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,408.36	\$7,408.36	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
1.03	Unclassified Excavation/Place	CY	470	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$15.41	\$7,242.70	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$22.00	\$10,340.00
1.04	Import Compacted Embankment	CY	470	\$16.00	\$7,520.00	\$42.85	\$20,139.50	\$22.74	\$10,687.80	\$40.00	\$18,800.00
1.05	Misc. Shaping/Grading	SY	1800	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.80	\$5,040.00	\$7.60	\$13,680.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
1.06	Topsoil Strip/Stockpile/Place	CY	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.71	\$2,356.50	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
1.07	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	1800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.78	\$3,204.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
1.08	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1800	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$4.76	\$8,568.00	\$9.00	\$16,200.00	\$3.50	\$6,300.00
1.09	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,358.62	\$4,358.62	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
1.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	68	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$23.26	\$1,581.68	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$12.00	\$816.00
1.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,372.49	\$2,372.49	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$94,300.00		\$116,342.48		\$153,637.80		\$262,562.00	

Bids Received:				Lien Transportation		Street Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00				
1.01	Concrete Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00				
1.02	Low-Level Out Removal/Disposal	LS	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00				
1.03	Unclassified Excavation/Place	CY	470	\$16.50	\$7,755.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00				
1.04	Import Compacted Embankment	CY	470	\$37.50	\$17,625.00	\$54.00	\$25,380.00				
1.05	Misc. Shaping/Grading	SY	1800	\$1.99	\$3,582.00	\$7.00	\$12,600.00				
1.06	Topsoil Strip/Stockpile/Place	CY	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00				
1.07	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	1800	\$1.70	\$3,060.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00				
1.08	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1800	\$4.55	\$8,190.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00				
1.09	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00				
1.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	68	\$16.25	\$1,105.00	\$10.00	\$680.00				
1.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00				
TOTAL BASE BID				\$99,317.00		\$118,800.00					